Satsuma High School

2025 Football Schedules

Varsity
Date Day Opponent Location| Time Comments

August 22 Friday Mclintosh Away |7:00 PM | Forfeit victory for Satsuma

August 29 Friday Cottage Hill Home |7:00 PM
September 5 | Friday Mobile Christian Home |7:00 PM | Region/ Rec. League Night*
September 12| Friday St. Michael Away |7:00 PM Region
September 18 |Thursday Orange Beach Away |7:00 PM Region
September 26 | Friday St. Luke's Home |7:00 PM

October 3 Friday W.S. Neal Away |7:00 PM Region

October 10 Open

October 17 Friday Escambia County Home |7:00 PM Region / Homecoming

October 24 Friday Jackson Home |7:00 PM Region / Senior Night

October 31 Friday Chickasaw Away |[7:00 PM

* Free admission for Satsuma Youth Development League Players & Cheerleaders in uniform

Junior Varsity

Date Day Opponent Location| Time Comments
August 25 Monday | Greene County, MS| Home |[6:00 PM
September 2 | Tuesday T.R. Miller Home |6:30 PM Labor Day (Monday)
September 8 | Monday Orange Beach Home |5:30 PM
September 15 | Monday St. Michael Home |5:30 PM
September 22 | Monday | Alma Bryant (9th) Away |4:30 PM
September 29 | Monday | Greene County, MS | Away |6:00 PM
October 6 Monday Cottage Hill Away |6:00 PM Varsity Open Week
Middle School
Date Day Opponent Location| Time Comments
August 28 | Thursday Chickasaw Home |[6:00 PM
September 4 | Thursday Cottage Hill Away |6:00 PM Labor Day (Monday)
September 11 | Thursday St. Luke's Home |6:00 PM
Septmber 16 | Tuesday St. Paul's Home |6:00 PM
September 25 | Thursday | Mobile Christian Away |6:00 PM
October 2 | Thursday St. Luke's Away |6:00 PM




